
FY20 Adult Education - Table 5 Total Students by Program Gaining NRS Level by Percentage Reported to National Reporting System

AE Provider Name Program ID Total NRS Students Number Gaining Level

A Safe Haven 508CA 65 32

Albany Park Community Center, Inc. 508AJ 370 98

Asian Human Services 508BB 123 36

Black Hawk College 50301 930 382

Carbondale Community High School 530AF 176 118

Centro Romero 508AN 168 46

Chinese Mutual Aid Association 508AY 772 231

Chinese Mutual Aid Association (Elgin) 509AC 90 9

City Colleges of Chicago CCC 12,363 4,029

College of Dupage 50201 2,976 1,039

College of Lake County 53201 2,144 695

Danville Area Community College 50701 206 95

Elgin Community College 50901 1,744 590

FAST Services / UIC 508CM 122 29

Greater West Town Community Proj 508AC 195 83

Heartland Community College 54001 436 171

Heartland Human Care Services 508AC 627 297

Highland Community College 54001 99 41

Howard Area Community Center 508AT 204 102

Illinois Central College 51401 429 129

Illinois Department of Corrections 428AA 688 239

Illinois Eastern Community Colleges 52904 275 88

Illinois Migrant Council (Woodstock) 528AA 12 3

Illinois Valley Community College 51301 323 110

Instituto del Progreso Latino 508AR 705 203

John A. Logan College 53001 280 114

John Wood Community College 53901 123 38

Joliet Junior College 52501 1,413 332

Kankakee Community College 52001 230 91

Kaskaskia Community College 50101 203 67

Kishwaukee College 52301 234 62

Lake Land College 51701 216 106
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AE Provider Name Program ID Total NRS Students Number Gaining Level

Lewis and Clark Community College 53601 262 90

Lincoln Land Community College 52601 508 184

Literacy Chicago 508AD 256 61

Macoupin County ROE #40 536AB 65 12

McHenry County College 52801 639 159

Monroe/Randolph Regional Office of Education 522AD 40 10

Moraine Valley Community College 52401 1,326 319

Morton College 52701 924 249

Mundelein Cons. High School #120 532AD 425 201

National Able Network 508CD 61 13

Oakton Community College 53501 1,825 566

Parkland College 50501 373 120

Peoria County ROE #48 514AB 53 30

PODER / English Works 508CN 230 66

Polish American Association 508AL 901 445

Prairie State College 51501 453 159

Pui Tak Center 508AU 989 412

Regional Office of Education #03 501AA 48 34

Rend Lake College 52101 82 29

Richland Community College 53701 201 52

Rock Valley College 51101 523 259

Rockford Public Schools Dist. #205 511AA 760 463

ROE 33 Henderson/ Knox/ Mercer/ Warren Counties 518AB 238 84

Safer Foundation/PACE Institute 508AV 362 125

Sauk Valley Community College 50601 151 46

Shawnee Community College 53101 113 58

South Suburban College 51001 360 91

Southwestern Illinois College 52201 653 209

Spoon River College 53401 183 96

Springfield Public School Dist. #186 526AA 272 160

St. Augustine College 508CE 118 78

St. Augustine College (Aurora) 516AD 52 24
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AE Provider Name Program ID Total NRS Students Number Gaining Level

The Literacy Council 511AB 120 50

Township High School District #113 532AB 334 172

Township High School District #211 512AB 539 186

Township High School District #214 512AA 1,073 273

Triton College 50401 1,679 447

Universidad Popular 508AX 230 73

Urbana School District #116 505AA 398 109

Waubonsee Community College 51601 1,174 267

William Rainey Harper College 51201 888 300

World Relief - Chicago 508AA 110 46

World Relief Education Program - Aurora 516AC 241 86

World Relief Education Program - DuPage 502AB 266 80

YWCA Elgin 509AB 307 168

State Total 49,746 16,866

Source: Data obtained via DAISI Page 3 of 6
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AE Provider Name Program ID

A Safe Haven 508CA

Albany Park Community Center, Inc. 508AJ

Asian Human Services 508BB

Black Hawk College 50301

Carbondale Community High School 530AF

Centro Romero 508AN

Chinese Mutual Aid Association 508AY

Chinese Mutual Aid Association (Elgin) 509AC

City Colleges of Chicago CCC

College of Dupage 50201

College of Lake County 53201

Danville Area Community College 50701

Elgin Community College 50901

FAST Services / UIC 508CM

Greater West Town Community Proj 508AC

Heartland Community College 54001

Heartland Human Care Services 508AC

Highland Community College 54001

Howard Area Community Center 508AT

Illinois Central College 51401

Illinois Department of Corrections 428AA

Illinois Eastern Community Colleges 52904

Illinois Migrant Council (Woodstock) 528AA

Illinois Valley Community College 51301

Instituto del Progreso Latino 508AR

John A. Logan College 53001

John Wood Community College 53901

Joliet Junior College 52501

Kankakee Community College 52001

Kaskaskia Community College 50101

Kishwaukee College 52301

Lake Land College 51701

% Gaining Level

49.23%

26.49%

29.27%

41.08%

67.05%

27.38%

29.92%

10.00%

32.59%

34.91%

32.42%

46.12%

33.83%

23.77%

42.56%

39.22%

47.37%

41.41%

50.00%

30.07%

34.74%

32.00%

25.00%

34.06%

28.79%

40.71%

30.89%

23.50%

39.57%

33.00%

26.50%

49.07%
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AE Provider Name Program ID

Lewis and Clark Community College 53601

Lincoln Land Community College 52601

Literacy Chicago 508AD

Macoupin County ROE #40 536AB

McHenry County College 52801

Monroe/Randolph Regional Office of Education 522AD

Moraine Valley Community College 52401

Morton College 52701

Mundelein Cons. High School #120 532AD

National Able Network 508CD

Oakton Community College 53501

Parkland College 50501

Peoria County ROE #48 514AB

PODER / English Works 508CN

Polish American Association 508AL

Prairie State College 51501

Pui Tak Center 508AU

Regional Office of Education #03 501AA

Rend Lake College 52101

Richland Community College 53701

Rock Valley College 51101

Rockford Public Schools Dist. #205 511AA

ROE 33 Henderson/ Knox/ Mercer/ Warren Counties 518AB

Safer Foundation/PACE Institute 508AV

Sauk Valley Community College 50601

Shawnee Community College 53101

South Suburban College 51001

Southwestern Illinois College 52201

Spoon River College 53401

Springfield Public School Dist. #186 526AA

St. Augustine College 508CE

St. Augustine College (Aurora) 516AD

% Gaining Level

34.35%

36.22%

23.83%

18.46%

24.88%

25.00%

24.06%

26.95%

47.29%

21.31%

31.01%

32.17%

56.60%

28.70%

49.39%

35.10%

41.66%

70.83%

35.37%

25.87%

49.52%

60.92%

35.29%

34.53%

30.46%

51.33%

25.28%

32.01%

52.46%

58.82%

66.10%

46.15%
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AE Provider Name Program ID

The Literacy Council 511AB

Township High School District #113 532AB

Township High School District #211 512AB

Township High School District #214 512AA

Triton College 50401

Universidad Popular 508AX

Urbana School District #116 505AA

Waubonsee Community College 51601

William Rainey Harper College 51201

World Relief - Chicago 508AA

World Relief Education Program - Aurora 516AC

World Relief Education Program - DuPage 502AB

YWCA Elgin 509AB

State Total

% Gaining Level

41.67%

51.50%

34.51%

25.44%

26.62%

31.74%

27.39%

22.74%

33.78%

41.82%

35.68%

30.08%

54.72%

33.90%
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